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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT A
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS /
EASTERN DIVISION

LAWRENCE E. JAFFE PENSION PLAN, ) ‘e \v"
On Behalf of Itself and All Others )  Lead Case No. 02-C-5893 '“?0(@ )
Similarly Situated, ) (Consolidated) 9, ©
N
) X7
Plaintiffs, ) Q7
) N
V. }  Hon. Ronald A. Guzman
) Magistrate Judge Nan R. Nolan
HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC., )
et al., )
)
Defendants. )

)
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Please take notice that effective June 15, 2005, the address of the Chicago office of
MAYER, BROWN, ROWE & MAW LLP will change to:

MAYER, BROWN, ROWE & MAW LLP
71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

(312) 782-0600

Facsimile (312) 701-7711

Kindly use the new firm address in all pleadings, correspondence, and other documents.

Dated: June 2, 2005 Respectfully Submitted,
ARTHUR ANDERSEN LLP

o S ast

One of the Attorneys for Arthur Andersen LLP

Stanley J. Parzen

Lucia Nale

Bradley I. Andrcozzi

MAYER, BROWN, ROWE & MAW LLP
190 South LaSalle Street

Chicago, Illinois 60603

(312) 782-0600 (Phone)

(312) 701-7711 (Facsimile)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Susan Charles, an attorney, certify that I caused copy of the foregoing “Notice of

Change of Address” to be served upon the persons on the attached service list on June 2, 2005

Q{L%\,&dm

Susan Charles

via U.S. first class mail postage pre-paid.
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Lawrence E. Jaffe Pension Plan v. Household International, Inc., et al.
Lead Case No. 02 C 5893 (Consolidated)

SERVICE LIST
Counsel for Plaintiffs Counsel for Defendants

Patrick J. Coughlin

Azra Z. Mehdi

Luke O. Brooks

Sylvia Sum

Lerach Coughlin LLP

100 Pine Street — Suite 2600
San Francisco, CA 94111-5238
Phone: 415-288-4545
Facsimile: 415-288-4534
Email: azram@lerachlaw.com;
sylvias@lerachlaw.com;
lukeb@]lerachlaw.com;
moniguew @lerachlaw.com

Nathan P, Eimer

Adam B. Deutsch

Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP
224 S. Michigan Ave. — Suite 1100
Chicago, IL. 60604

Phone: 312-660-7600
Facsimile: 312-692-1718

Email: adeutsch @eimerstahl.com

Marvin A. Miller

Jennifer Winter Sprengel

Lon A. Fanning

Miller Faucher and Cafferty LLP

30 N. LaSalle St. — Suite 3200
Chicago, IL 60602

Phone: 312-782-4880
Facsimile: 312-782-4485

Ematil: mmiller@millerfaucher.com;
Ifannine @ millerfaucher.com

Thomas J. Kavaler

Peter Sloane

Landis Best

David Owen

Craig Kesch

Josua Greenblatt

Cahill Corgon & Reindel LLP

80 Pine Street

New York, New York 10005

Phone: 212-701-3000

Facsimile: 212-269-5420

Email: tkavaler@cahill.com;

psloane @cahill.com; lbest@cahill.com;
dowen@cahill.com; ckesch@cahill.com;
jereenblatt @cahill.com




